CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM546139

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northwest Painting, Inc., dba Northwest Paint, Inc., and also dba Northwest Factory Finishes		09/30/2019	Corporation: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Forest Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2801 E. Beltline Ave., N.E.
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49525
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5419000	ARMORSHELL
Registration Number:	5297677	
Registration Number:	4922060	COLOR STRAND
Registration Number:	4901952	NORTHWEST FACTORY FINISHES
Registration Number:	4864849	DEEPTONE COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167421010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167423500

Email: trademarks@mcgarrybair.com Joel E. Bair, McGarry Bair PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 45 Ottawa Ave. SW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel E. Bair
SIGNATURE:	/Joel E. Bair/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

IRADEMARK **REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0519** 900520228

Total Attachments: 3 source=G1376289#page1.tif source=G1376289#page2.tif source=G1376289#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORTHWEST PAINTING, INC., dba NORTHWEST PAINT, INC., and also dba NORTHWEST FACTORY FINISHES, a Montana corporation, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 1017, Bonner, Montana 59823 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and the Common-Law Trademark identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of its use in commerce, to **UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.**, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 2801 E. Beltline Ave., N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525, ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and with consideration, the sufficiency and receipt thereof hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 30 day of 500000, 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

NORTHWEST PAINTING, INC., dba

	NORTHWEST PAINT, INC., and also dba NORTHWEST FACTORY FINISHES By:
	Title:
STATE OF MUNICIPAL)	
COUNTY OF Nisland) ss.	
Subscribed and sworm to before me this 30 months of Volthwart Paint	day of September 2019 by Br. H. Fred,
JILL JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC for the SEAL State of Montana Residing at Missoula. Montana My Commission Expires October 6, 2019	Notary Public County, My commission expires

Schedule A

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER.
ARMORSHELL	US Trademark Registration No. 5419000	3/6/2018	Northwest Painting, Inc. dba Northwest Factory Finishes P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823
ARMORSHELL	WO Trademark Registration No. 1479154	06/22/2019	Northwest Painting, Inc. P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823
ARMORSHELL	CA Trademark Application No. 1977335	06/22/2019	Northwest Painting, Inc. P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823
TURTLE LOGO	US Trademark Registration No. 5297677	9/26/2017	Northwest Paint, Inc. dba Northwest Factory Finishes P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823
TURTLE LOGO	WO Trademark Registration No. 1484447	06/22/2019	Northwest Paint, Inc. P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823
TURTLE LOGO	CA Trademark Application No. 1982669	06/22/2019	Northwest Paint, Inc. P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823
COLOR STRAND	US Trademark Registration No. 4922060	03/22/2016	Northwest Painting, Inc. dba Northwest Factory Finishes P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823
COLOR STRAND	WO Trademark Registration No. 1479156	06/22/2019	Northwest Painting, Inc. P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823
COLOR STRAND	CA Trademark Application No. 1977334	06/22/2019	Northwest Painting, Inc. P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0522

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
NORTHWEST FACTORY FINISHES and Design NORTHWEST FACTORY FINISHES	US Trademark Registration No. 4901952	02/16/2016	Northwest Painting, Inc. dba Northwest Factory Finishes P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823
DEEPTONE COLLECTION	US Trademark Registration No. 4864849	12/1/2015	Northwest Painting, Inc. dba Northwest Factory Finishes P.O. Box 1017, Bonner, Montana 59823
DEEP GRAIN	Abandoned U.S. Serial No. 87627069		Northwest Paint, Inc. dba Northwest Factory Finishes P.O. Box 1017 Bonner, Montana 59823

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 10/22/2019